Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year:

2011

Legistar File ID#: 2010-0588

Multi Year:

V

Amount

\$14,500.00

Contract Type:

Goods

Contractor's Name:

Mid-America Tree & Landscape

Contractor's AKA:

Execution Date:

2/7/2011

Termination Date:

12/31/2013

Renewal Date:

Department:

Parks & Building Maintenance

Originating Person:

Frank Stec

Contract Description:

Tree Replacement Program 2011-13

2011-0471 addendum to add parkway trees

MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin
VILLAGE CLERK
David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462 (708) 403-6100

www.orland-park.il.us



VILLAGE HALL

TRUSTEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad S. O'Halloran
James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussler III
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich

August 25, 2011

Mr. Joseph Limanowski Mid-America Tree & Landscape, Inc. P.O. Box 347 9909 W. 187th Street Mokena, IL 60448

RE: Addendum dated August 5, 2011 Tree Replacement Program

Dear Mr. Limanowski:

Enclosed is a copy of the addendum dated August 5, 2011 for the change to include the replacement of parkway tress by Public Works. Please attach this to the original Tree Replacement Program contract dated February 7, 2011.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski Contract Administrator

cc: Tom Martin

ADDENDUM to

Tree Replacement Program Contract

Dated

February 7, 2011

Between

The Village of Orland Park, Illinois ("VILLAGE") and Mid-America Treband Landscape
("CONTRACTOR") FINANCE DEPAR

RECEIVED

AUG 1 5 2011

Tres and Landscape
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

RE: To extend the Tree Replacement Program for 2011-13 to include parkway trees replaced by Public Works

- 1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.
- 2. In <u>SECTION 2: GOODS TO BE PURCHASED</u>, <u>COST AND DELIVERY</u>, <u>SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT:</u>, of said Agreement, the sentence "Tree Purchase and Planting 3" caliber trees to be planted in the parks and or on Village properties for the Village of Orland Park." shall be stricken and replaced with the following sentence "Tree Purchase and Planting 3" caliber trees to be planted in the parks, on Village properties, and or on parkways for the Village of Orland Park."
- 3. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement, not deleted or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.
- 4. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the **5th day of August, 2011**, shall be attached to and form a part of the Agreement dated the 7th day of February, 2011 and shall take effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

FOR: THE VILLAGE

By: Paul G. Grimes

Print Name: Village Manager

Its: Village Manager

Date: 8/19/11

AGREED AND ACCEPTED